

Erratum

Erratum: McKinnon et al., Dramatically Amplified Thoracic Sympathetic Postganglionic Excitability and Integrative Capacity Revealed with Whole-Cell Patch-Clamp Recordings

In the article “Dramatically Amplified Thoracic Sympathetic Postganglionic Excitability and Integrative Capacity Revealed with Whole-Cell Patch-Clamp Recordings” by Michael Lee McKinnon, Kun Tian, Yaqing Li, Alan Joel Sokoloff, Meredith Lucy Galvin, Mi Hyun Choi, Astrid Prinz, and Shawn Hochman, which published online on [April 30, 2019](#), the authors would like to address the following errors:

- Within the abstract, the sentence that reads “Overall, tSPNs largely linearly encoded injected current magnitudes over a broad frequency range.” should have the last phrase “with distinct subpopulations differentiable. . .” removed.
- In the Results section, the last line of the second paragraph should read “. . .sustained f-I slope but not maximal f-I slope.”
- In the Materials and Methods section in the last paragraph, “to” should be capitalized in the sentence “to directly compare firing rate cross cells.”
- In the legends for figures 2D and 4A, “top” should be capitalized to match “Middle” and “Bottom”

<https://doi.org/10.1523/ENEURO.0227-19.2019>